## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges Bridges Division

## Bangladesh Bridge Authority

Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212 www.bba.gov.bd

## **Invitation for Re-Tender**

1	Ministry/Division	Bridges Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges					
2	Agency	Bangladesh Bridge Authority (BBA)					
3	Purchaser Name	Chief Engineer, BBA, Dhaka					
4	Purchaser Code	Not Available					
5	Purchaser District	Dhaka					
6	Invitation for	"Supply of Spare Parts for E-Ticketing System of Bangabandhu Bridge, Bhuapur, Tangail".					
7	Invitation Ref No	50.01.0000.401.38.039.19- 6387					
8	Date	June 4, 2020					
	KEY INFORMATION						
9	Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM)						
	FUNDING INFORMATION						
10	Budget and Source of Funds	GoB / BBA's Own Fund					
11	Development Partners (if applicable)	Not Applicable					
	PARTICULAR INFORMATION						
12	Project/Program Code (if applicable)	Not Applicable					
13	Project/Program Name (if applicable)	Not Applicable					
14	Tender Package No.	1 (one)					
15	Tender Package Name	"Supply of Spare Parts for E-Ticketing System of Bangabandhu Bridge, Bhuapur, Tangail".					
16	Tender Publication Date	Date: June 4, 2020					
17	Tender Last Selling Date	Date: June 21, 2020 Time: During Office hours					
18	Tender Closing Date and Time	Date: June 22, 2020 Time: 12:00 pm					
19	Tender Opening Date and Time	Date: June 22, 2020 Time: 03:30 pm					
20	Name & Address of the office(s)						
20	Selling Tender Document	nt Accounts Section, Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road					
	(Principal)	Banani, Dhaka.					
	Selling Tender Document (Others)	Not Applicable.					
	Receiving Tender Document	i) Conference Room (2nd floor), Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, Nev					
	1100011118	Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka.					
	Opening Tender Document	Conference Room (2nd floor), Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New					
		Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka.					
21	Pre-Tender Meeting	Pre-Tender meeting shall be held June 14,2020					
	Place of Pre-Tender Meeting	Office of the Chief Engineer, Room # 401, BBA, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road,					
		Banani, Dhaka-1212.					
	INFORMATION FOR TENDERER						
22	Eligibility of Tenderer	i) <u>General Experience:</u> The minimum of years of general experience of the Tenderer in the supply of Goods and related services as Supplier/tenderer shall be minimum 05(Five) years.					
		ii) Specific Experience: The minimum specific experience as Supplier in "Supply of Spare Parts for weigh scale or Toll related IT equipment 1 (One) no. contract successfully completed with a value of at least Tk. 7,50,000.00 (Seven lac Fifty Thousand.) within the last 10 (Ten) years supported by authentic documentary evidence.					

071 E E		iii)	ii) The all experience should be certified by designated officer not below the					
			72)	rank of Executive Engineer of the Concerned Authority/Department.  v) The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e working capital or credit line(s) of the Tenderer shall be Tk 11,00,000.00 (Eleven Lakh).				
			/					
23	Brief Description of Goods		Supply of different spare parts for E-ticketing System of Bangabandhu Bridge like					
				a) Barrier gate b) Desktop PC				
				c) Thermal Printer d) IP bullet camera etc.				
24	Brief	Description of Related Services	Not Applicable					
	Lot	Identification of Lot	Loca	tion	Price of Tender Document (Tk)	Tender Security Amount(Tk.)	Completion Time in Months	
25	1	"Supply of Spare Parts for E- Ticketing System of Bangabandhu Bridge, Bhuapur, Tangail".	Bhuapur, Tangail		2,000.00 (Two Thousand Only)	Tk. 35,000.00 (Thirty Five Thousand only)	4 (Four) months	
	PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS							
26	Name of Official Inviting Tender				Quazi Muhammad Ferdous			
27	Designation of Official Inviting Tender				Chief Engineer			
28	Address of Official Inviting Tender			Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212.				
29	Cont	tact details of Official Inviting Ter	nder		Tel. No.: 880-2-55040313 Fax No.:880-2-55040444			
30	The	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.						

(Quazi Muhammad Ferdous)

Chief Engineer Ph: 02-55040313 E-mail: dir-tech@bba.gov.bd

## Copy to:

- 1. Director (All), BBA, Dhaka.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, BBA, Dhaka.
- 3. PS to Secretary/Executive Director, Bridges Division/BBA, Dhaka.
- 4. Executive Engineer, BBA, Dhaka.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Bangabandhu Bridge site, Bhuapur, Tangail.
- 6. Assistant Engineer, Bangabandhu Bridge site, Bhuapur, Tangail.
- 7. Programmer, BBA, Dhaka (Requested to publish the Tender Notice in BBA website).
- 8. Notice Board, BBA, Dhaka.